

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 776/2017

MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vaibhav Mehra, Adv.

versus

MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS Defendants

Through Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv. for D-1 (A)
to D-1 (D)

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.02.2019**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that in view of the notice u/O XI R.16 CPC dated 18.08.2018, which sought for production of five original documents and out of which plaintiff has power and possession of three original documents i.e. original sale deed dated 17.12.2014 (actual date is 11.12.2014), Original sale deed dated 04.02.2015 executed by Sh. Daleep Sachdeva in favour of Mridu Minocha and other original sale deed dated 04.02.2015 executed by Sh. Daleep Sachdeva in favour of Anisha Minocha i.e. serial nos. 2, 3 & 4 in the notice respectively. It is further submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff is not having the power and possession of other two documents. It is further submitted by him that today he has brought the above said documents for the inspection of documents for defendants. Learned counsel for plaintiff

Contd..2

has shown original documents to learned counsel for defendants.

Learned counsel for defendants has inspected the documents and it is requested that photocopies of the same be supplied to her. Plaintiff is directed to supply the photocopies of the documents to learned counsel for defendants within two weeks thereafter.

Defendants are directed to file written statement in terms of order dated 26.09.2018 along with affidavit for admission/denial of documents with advance copy to opposite party. Plaintiff shall file replication, if any, and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within three weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for **completion of pleadings on 02.05.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2019/cd