

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 776/2017**

MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHA Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Mehra, Adv**

versus

MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS Defendants

Through: **Ms. Neelam Rathore & Ms. Pooja
Sharma, Advs for D1A to D1D
Mr. Ajay Fatyal, Adv for D-2
Mr. R.P. Arora, Adv for D-3 & D-4**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.05.2019**

As per office note, defendant no. 1 (a) to 1 (d) have filed written statement alongwith documents as well as affidavit of admission / denial of documents. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has not received the copies. Same be supplied within two weeks from today. Plaintiff shall file replication, if any, and affidavit of admission / denial of documents within four weeks thereafter (working days). Parties are also directed to file joint schedule of documents within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on 27.08.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 02, 2019/ym