

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 776/2017**

MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Mehra, Adv

versus

MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv for D-1
(A) to 1(D)
Mr. R.P. Arora, Adv for D-3 & 4 &
proxy-counsel for D-2

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
27.08.2019

At joint request of learned counsel for the plaintiff and learned counsel for defendant nos. 2, 3 & 4, it is submitted that parties are ready and willing to settle their dispute amicably through the process of mediation. They request to refer the matter to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. In view of above and as prayed, the instant matter is hereby referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility for amicable settlement of dispute. The parties are directed to appear before In-charge, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on **05.09.2019 at 03:00 p.m.**

-2-

Re-notify the matter for settlement of dispute between the parties on **29.11.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 27, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)