

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 776/2017**

MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

versus

MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv. for D-1 A to 1D

Mr. Ajay, Adv. for D-2

Mr. R. P. Arora, Adv. for D-3 & 4

**MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the Court of Sh. Deepak Wason, J.R. (Judl.)
who is stated to be on leave today**

ORDER

%

19.02.2020

Ld. Counsel for parties submitted that talks of settlement have failed. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that now he will be filing replication on record. He is directed to file replication along with affidavit of admission/denial within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party within same duration.

Written statement along with affidavit of admission /denial already filed on record.

Both the parties are also directed to file joint document

schedule on the next date of hearing.

Put up for admission/denial of documents before the concerned
JR on 30.3.2020.

TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2020/NR