



§~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 776/2017

MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rajani Chauhan, Adv.

versus

MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv.

for D-1(a, c and d)

(Mobile No.9811192246)

Mr. Ajay Fatyal, Adv. for D-2

Mr. R.P. Arora, Adv. for D-3 & 4

(M:9811271223)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

IA No. 21429/2023 [under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 (A), (C) & (D)]

1. As per office note, affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1(a), (c) & (d).
2. Reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff and also on behalf of defendant no.2
3. Rejoinders to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1(a), (c) & (d).
4. Re-notify the matter for consideration on the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 17929/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC for deleting the name of defendant no.3)

5. Reply to the captioned IA has already been filed on behalf of defendant no.1(a), (c) & (d).



6. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the plaintiff had entered into an MOU dated 14/05/2022 with the defendant no.3 and some other buyers, which has not been filed along with the captioned IA by the plaintiff. They further submit that for effective disposal of the captioned IA, the said MOU is required to be brought on record.
7. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she will said MOU on record. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
8. Re-notify the matter for arguments on captioned IAs on the next date of hearing.

I.A.No.8533/2023 (under Order I Rule 10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff for deleting the name of defendant no.4)

9. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed.
10. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side
11. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
12. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on the next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 776/2017

13. Re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid IAs on **20th May, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)