



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 776/2017**

**MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHA** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rajani Chauhan, Adv. (Through  
VC)

versus

**MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Ayushi Yadav, Adv. D1(a), (c) &  
(d)  
Mr. Ajay Fatyal, Adv. for D2  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **20.05.2024**

Adjournment slip has been moved in this matter on behalf of the defendant. Learned counsel for plaintiff not opposed the same.

At joint request, put up for purpose already fixed on 09.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 20, 2024/sms**