



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 776/2017

MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rajani Chauhan, Adv.
(Mob.9811311082)

Versus

MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv.
(joined through VC) with Ms.
Ayushi Yadav, Adv. for
D-1(A),(C)&(D)
Mr. Ajay Fatyal, Adv. for D-2
(joined through VC)
Mr. R. P. Arora, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

**IA No.36436/2024 under Section 151 CPC r/w Order I
Rule 10 CPC moved by defendant no.1(A),(C) & (D)
for impleadment of Mr. Navneet Chandok, Mr. Sandeep
Kapur, Mr. Pankaj Vij, Mr. Om Dutt Girdhar, Mr.
Sanjay Grover**

Issue notice. Learned respective counsels for the plaintiff and defendant no.2&3 accept notice and seeks sometime to file reply. At request, reply to the captioned IA be filed by plaintiff and defendant no.2&3 within three weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 21429/2023 [under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section



151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 (A), (C) & (D)]

Pleadings qua plaintiff and defendant no.2 are already complete.

As per office note, reply to the captioned IA filed by defendant no.3&5 is on record but rejoinder to the same has not been filed by the applicants till date. At request, the last and final opportunity is granted to the applicants to file rejoinder within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 17929/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC for deleting the name of defendant no.3)

As per record, Reply to the captioned IA already filed by defendant no.1(A), (C) & (D) but rejoinder to the same has not been filed by the applicant till date. At request, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file rejoinder within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

As per record, reply to the captioned IA filed by defendnat no.3 is already on record but rejoinder to the same has not been filed by the applicant till date. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that she does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. Thus, pleadings qua defendant no.3 are complete.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

I.A.No.8533/2023 (under Order I Rule 10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff for deleting the name of defendant no.4)

Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of



pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 776/2017

As per office note, copy of MOU filed by the plaintiff is on record.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff wants to continue the present suit against the defendant no.2 and also against the defendant no.1(A),(C) & (D) as of now. She seeks sometime to inspect the file and apprise the court regarding the status of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 04.02.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 8, 2024/ab**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any