



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 776/2017

MAHESH KUMAR MINOCHAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Rajani Chauhan, Adv. (Mob. 9811311082).

Versus

MAN MOHAN SACHDEVA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv. for D-1(a),1(c) & 1(d) (joined through VC).

Mr. Ajay Fatyal, Adv. for D-2 (joined through VC).

Mr. Vikas Wahi/D-3 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.05.2026**

IA No.36436/2024 under Section 151 CPC r/w Order I Rule 10 CPC moved by defendant no.1(A),(C) & (D) for impleadment of Mr. Navneet Chandok, Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Mr. Pankaj Vij, Mr. Om Dutt Girdhar & Mr. Sanjay Grover.

1. **Pleadings qua the plaintiff and the defendant no. 2 are already complete.**

2. The right of defendant no.3 to file reply has already been directed to be closed.

3. Adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the applicants on the ground of engagement in another matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court today. Adjournment granted.

4. Re-notify the above captioned IA for arguments on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 21429/2023 [under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 (A), (C) & (D)].

5. **Pleadings qua plaintiff and defendant no.2,3&5 are already complete.**



6. Adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the applicants on the ground of engagement in another matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court today. Adjournment granted.

7. Re-notify the above captioned IA for arguments on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 17929/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC for deleting the name of defendant no.3) .

8. **Pleadings qua defendant no.1 (A),(C) & (D) and D-3 are already complete.**

9. Adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the non-applicants on the ground of engagement in another matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court today. Adjournment granted.

10. Re-notify the above captioned IA for arguments on the next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 776/2017

11. Matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings.

12. Certain IAs for impleadment/deletion are pending consideration.

13. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 10.08.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2026/bs